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MAY 2019

Bell Ringing

Morris Dancing
in summer)

Slimming Club

Line Dancing

Fitness Class

Regular Leisure Activities

Practice every Wednesday 7.30pm St Dominick Church
all welcome, come and have a go, all ages.
Contact 01822 832 512

Every Thursday. Parish Hall 7.30pm (or out and about

Every Thursday 2pm. St Dominick Methodist Room

Every Tuesday 7.30 — 9.30pm. Parish Hall.
Contact 01579 344 256

Every Thursday 10-11am. £5. Contact 07837 482 477

Parish Church services

SunMay 5  Eucharist 10am

Sun May 5 Halton Quay 1800hrs.

SunMay 12 Worship@10am

Sun May 19 Morning Praise 10am

Sun May 19 Lighthouse Praise&Worship 1900hrs
Fri May26 Worship@10am

Tue May 28 Holy Communion 09.30hrs

Methodist Chapel Services

SunMay 5 6pm at Callington
Sun May 12 6pm Haydon

Sun May 19. 6pm Grundy

Sun May 26 6pm Pellow

May 20 Tea & Toast 9am. Bible study 11am. Chapel.
May 13 Coffee Morning. 10-12 noon




Monthly Meetings

Fri  May 3. Astronomy Club.7.30pm Parish Hall

Tue May 7 Tuesday Club 2.30pm. Blood Bikes. All welcome.

Tue May 14 Hobbies. Parish Hall 1-5pm Knit, Natter, Sew, Paint.

Wed May 1t Parish Council Meeting. Parish Hall 7.30pm

Fri May 10 Mobile Library 11.40- 12 noon Post Office Lay-by

Wed May 15 W.I. Parish Hall 7.45pm. Resolutions & puddings. Visitors £5.
Tue May 28 Hobbies. Parish Hall 1-5pm Knit, Natter, Sew, Paint.

Thu May 30 Quiz night at the Who’d Have Thought It.

Fri May 31 Football Club Bingo. 7.30 for 7.45 Who'd Have Thought It.

Special Events

National Trust Cotehele;

Summer Season; Nancy Bell boat trips
from, Cotehele Quay.

A 2 hour trip up river with a commentary.

St. Dominick Church Craft Fair. Booking essential 01579 351 346
May 9 — 11t 40 craft tables.

Refreshments in the School Room.
Open 11am — 6pm daily.

The Friends of St Dominick Church invite you to
their Cream Tea. Sunday June 2", 2-4pm.

At Beech Haven. Plant stall, raffle.

With guest harpist; Katie McClaughry.

Entrance £4.

Mary Martin Summer Exhibition 2019

May 26 —June 2. 11am — 6pm daily. Free admission. St Dominick Singers are a new singing
West Brendon, St Dominic, Cornwall, PL12 6TB. group. If you would like to join them
(signed from St Dominick Church and Ashton) please contact Lloyd Davies 01579
Parking in field, wear suitable footwear. 351620 mlsjdav@yahoo.com

More information 01579 350696

www.marymartin.co.uk
jdav@yahoo.com

Items for Diary to val.torview@btinternet.com 351927 or Alan at the Post Office. By 15,




